RESOLUTION 24-09

TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLETOWN COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

APPOINTMENT OF POLICE PHYSICIANS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLETOWN, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, as follows:

1. That the following individuals be and they are hereby appointed Police Physicians pursuant to the "Code of the Township of Middletown" for the year 2024.

HACKENSACK MERIDIAN / RIVERVIEW MEDICAL CENTER OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH UNIT

For Department K9's DR. BEVERLY J. DROZD, DVM HOME VETERINARY SERVICES OF BELFORD

- 2. The Township Clerk shall send a certified copy of this resolution to each of the following:
 - a. Each appointee as listed above who shall present themselves before the Township Clerk to take and subscribe to the Oath of Office.
 - b. Police Department

Committee Member	Annavad	Onnegad		Abaant
Committee Member	Approved	Opposed	Recuse	Absent
R. Clarke				
R. Hibell				
K. Kratz				
K. Settembrino				
T. Perry				

MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

CERTIFICATION

I, Kaaren Sena, Deputy Township Clerk of the Township of Middletown, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Middletown Township Committee at their meeting held January 2, 2024.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Township of Middletown this 2nd day of January 2024.

Kaaren Sena, Deputy Township Clerk